UNITED CHEMI-CON, INC.  9801 West Higgins Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018   Phone 847-696-2000   Fax 847-696-9278 27
MVSeries
The MV series capacitors are the standard vertical chip capacitors designed for reflow soldering.
The maximum height for most of these capacitors is 5.5mm, making them ideal for use in low
profile situations.
The MV series capacitors were developed to withstand HCFC cleaning agents for five minutes
by ultrasonic, vapor or immersion. This solvent proof design allows all circuit board components
to be cleaned together, at the same time, without resorting to more expensive epoxy end-sealed

S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O
U
N
T-
85
&C
UNITED CHEMI-CON, INC.  9801 West Higgins Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018   Phone 847-696-2000   Fax 847-696-9278 29
MV Series
10 MV10VC10RMB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 38.123 12.8
15 MV10VC15RMD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 22.100 20
33 MV10VC33RME55TP 5 @ 5.2 E55 10.045 35
68 MV10VC68RMF55TP 6.3 @ 5.2 F55 4.875 54
100 MV10VC101MF60TP 6.3 @ 5.7 F60 3.315 70
220 MV10VC221M8X6TP 8 @ 6.3 8X6 2.260 175
10 Volts
13 Volts Surge
22 MV4VC22RMB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 31.643 14
33 MV4VC33RMD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 21.095 23
47 MV4VC47RMD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 14.812 27
68 MV4VC68RME55TP 5 @ 5.2 E55 10.238 38
100 MV4VC101ME55TP 5 @ 5.2 E55 6.962 46
220 MV4VC221MF55TP 6.3 @ 5.2 F55 3.164 74
4 Volts
5 Volts Surge
15 MV6.3VC15RMB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 29.835 14.5
22 MV6.3VC22RMD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 18.082 23
47 MV6.3VC47RME55TP 5 @ 5.2 E55 8.464 38
100 MV6.3VC101MF55TP 6.3 @ 5.2 F55 3.978 60
330 MV6.3VC331M8X6TP 8 @ 6.3 8X6 2.009 190
470 MV6.3VC471M8X10TP 8 @ 10 8X10 1.411 265
1,000 MV6.3VC102M10X10TP 10 @ 10 10X10 0.663 400
6.3 Volts
8 Volts Surge
Standard Voltage Ratings - Surface Mount
Rated

V
S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O
U
N
T-85
&C
MV Series
UNITED CHEMI-CON, INC.  9801 West Higgins Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018   Phone 847-696-2000   Fax 847-696-927830
4.7 MV25VC4R7MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 56.426 10.5
6.8 MV25VC6R8MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 34.125 16
33 MV25VC33RMF55TP 6.3 @ 5.2 F55 7.032 45
47 MV25VC47RMF60TP 6.3 @ 5.7 F60 4.937 65
68 MV25VC68RM8X6TP 8 @ 6.3 8X6 3.900 115
100 MV25VC101M8X6TP 8 @ 6.3 8X6 2.652 145
330 MV25VC331M10X10TP 10 @ 10 10X10 0.804 305
25 Volts
32 Volts Surge
6.8 MV16VC6R8MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 46.313 11.6
10 MV16VC10RMD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 26.520 17
15 MV16VC15RME55TP 5 @ 5.2 E55 17.680 26
22 MV16VC22RME55TP 5 @ 5.2 E55 12.055 32
47 MV16VC47RMF55TP 6.3 @ 5.2 F55 5.643 50
68 MV16VC68RMF60TP 6.3 @ 5.7 F60 3.900 78
220 MV16VC221M8X10TP 8 @ 10 8X10 1.959 215
330 MV16VC331M8X10TP 8 @ 10 8X10 1.005 270
470 MV16VC471M10X10TP 10 @ 10 10X10 0.917 330
16 Volts
20 Volts Surge
2.2 MV35VC2R2MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 105.477 7.7
3.3 MV35VC3R3MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 70.318 9.4
4.7 MV35VC4R7MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 42.319 15
6.8 MV35VC6R8ME55TP 5 @ 5.2 E55 29.250 20
10 MV35VC10RME55TP 5 @ 5.2 E55 19.890 25
15 MV35VC15RMF55TP 6.3 @ 5.2 F55 13.260 33
22 MV35VC22RMF55TP 6.3 @ 5.2 F55 9.041 40
33 MV35VC33RMF60TP 6.3 @ 5.7 F60 6.027 55
47 MV35VC47RM8X6TP 8 @ 6.3 8X6 4.937 105
68 MV35VC68RM8X10TP 8 @ 10 8X10 3.413 157
100 MV35VC101M8X10TP 8 @ 10 8X10 2.321 175
220 MV35VC221M10X10TP 10 @ 10 10X10 1.055 265
35 Volts
44 Volts Surge
Standard Voltage Ratings - Surface Mount
Rated
Voltage
(WVDC)
Capacitance
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Nominal
Case Size*
D@L (mm)
Maximum
Ripple Current
(mA rms) at
~85&C,120Hz
Maximum ESR
(Ω ) at
~20&C,120Hz
Case
Code
*Refer to diagrams for detailed case size dimensions.
0.1 MV50VCR10MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 1,989.0 1.0
0.1 MV50VCR10MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 1,657.5 1.3
0.15 MV50VCR15MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 1,326.0 2.0
0.15 MV50VCR15MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 1,105.0 2.0
0.22 MV50VCR22MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 904.091 2.0
0.22 MV50VCR22MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 753.409 2.9
0.33 MV50VCR33MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 602.727 3.0
0.33 MV50VCR33MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 502.273 3.5
0.47 MV50VCR47MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 423.191 3.8
0.47 MV50VCR47MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 352.66 4.2
0.68 MV50VCR68MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 292.50 4.6
0.68 MV50VCR68MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 243.75 5.1
1.0 MV50VC1R0MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 198.90 5.6
1.0 MV50VC1R0MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 165.75 6.2
1.5 MV50VC1R5MB55TP 3 @ 5.2 B55 132.60 6.9
1.5 MV50VC1R5MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 110.50 7.5
2.2 MV50VC2R2MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 75.341 10
3.3 MV50VC3R3MD55TP 4 @ 5.2 D55 50.227 14
4.7 MV50VC4R7ME55TP 5 @ 5.2 E55 35.266 19
6.8 MV50VC6R8MF55TP 6.3 @ 5.2 F55 24.375 24
10 MV50VC10RMF55TP 6.3 @ 5.2 F55 16.575 29
15 MV50VC15RMF60TP 6.3 @ 5.7 F60 11.050 32
22 MV50VC22RMF60TP 6.3 @ 5.7 F60 7.534 45
33 MV50VC33RM8X6TP 8 @ 6.3 8X6 6.027 95
47 MV50VC47RM8X10TP 8 @ 10 8X10 4.232 140
68 MV50VC68RM10X10TP 10 @ 10 10X10 2.925 170
100 MV50VC101M10X10TP 10 @ 10 10X10 1.989 195
50 Volts
63 Volts Surge
M
V